		ショーンロハ	E				
Form F	10-1999	09-200		EET	U.S. Dep U.S. Pate	artment of Comme ant and Trademark	orce COffice
T	o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader	116461 marks		tached origin	al documents	or copy there	eof.
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies):  Jacques DHELLEMMES  Pierre MICHALSKI  Vincent FARGANT  tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes   No		Name : me: dress:	and address of GAZ Transpo 1, Route de \ Saint-Remy- France 78470	ort et Techni Versailles	gaz	113010 U.S. PTO 11/265118
3.	Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of National Conditions o	☐ Ye		ne(s) and addres ⊠ No	s(es) attached?	?	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  This document is being filed together w	ith a new app	olicatio	n			
	A. Patent Application No(s).		В.	Patent No(s).			
5.	Name and address of party to whom corresponden		numbers Total n	s attached?			
5.	Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed:		numbers Total n involve	s attached?  umber of applied: 1	cations and p	atents	
<del></del> 5.	Name and address of party to whom corresponden	6.	Total n involve	s attached?	cations and p	atents	
<del></del> - 5.	Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466	6.	Total ninvolve	s attached?  number of applied: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.4	cations and p	atents 40.00	ount
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON	6.	Total ninvolve Total fi	s attached?  number of applied: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.4 nclosed	cations and particular charged to de	atents 40.00	ount
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON  Second Floor	6. 7.	Total ninvolve Total fo	s attached?  number of applied: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.4 nclosed uthorized to be	cations and particular charged to do 25-0120	atents 40.00 eposit acco	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON  Second Floor  745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street  Arlington, VA 22202  Phone: 703-521-2297  Fax: 703-685-0573	6. 7.	Total n involve Total fe  E  A  Depose (Attach deposite	s attached?  number of applicate: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.4 nclosed uthorized to be it Account No. in duplicate copy it account)	cations and particular charged to do 25-0120	atents 40.00 eposit acco	
9.	Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON  Second Floor  745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street  Arlington, VA 22202  Phone: 703-521-2297  Fax: 703-685-0573  DO NO  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fois a true copy of the original document.	8. OT USE THIS	Total in involve Total fe	s attached?  number of applicate: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.4 nclosed uthorized to be it Account No. n duplicate copy it account)  s true and corre	cations and particular charged to de control control charged to de	atents  40.00  eposit acco	y
	Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 00466  YOUNG & THOMPSON  Second Floor  745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street  Arlington, VA 22202  Phone: 703-521-2297  Fax: 703-685-0573  DO NO  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fois a true copy of the original document.	6. 7. 8. OT USE THIS	Total in involve Total fe	s attached?  number of applicate: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.4 nclosed uthorized to be it Account No. n duplicate copy it account)  s true and corre	cations and particular charged to do 25-0120  y of this page	atents  40.00  eposit acco	y

11/04/2005	STEUMEL1	00000077	250120	11265118
01 FC:8021 92 FC:1011 03 FC:1111 04 FC:1311 05 FC:1202		50.00 DA	300. 	00 OP 00 OP 00 OP

Y&T November 2, 2005

	ASSIGNMENI
WHEREAS,	
	DHELLEMMES Jacques
	MICHALSKI Pierre
	FARGANT Vincent
hereafter refe	erred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in
(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on
	November 3, 2005 , Application No,
(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on
	October 12, 2005
WHE	REAS, <b>GAZ TRANSPORT ET TECHNIGAZ</b> ,
whose addre	ss is 1, route de Versailles 78470 SAINT-REMY-LES-CHEVREUSE, France,
hereinafter re	eferred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the sa	ime,
NOW	, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt
	acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these
	(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to
	ention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all
	h may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for
	behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents
	ited, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this
	and sale not been made.
Applic	cant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
	to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).
Date <u>Octob</u>	er 12, 2005
Date Octobe	(signature) DHELLEMMES Jacques
Date	(signature) MICHALSKI Pierre
Date <u>Octobe</u>	er 12, 2005,
<b>.</b>	(signature) FARGANT Vincent
Date	(signature)
Data	( · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

(signature)

**RECORDED: 11/03/2005** 

**PATENT REEL: 017188 FRAME: 0311**